9410 - 20 Ave N.W.
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada  T6N 0A4
Tel: (780) 437-9100 / Fax: (780) 437-7787
February 26, 2025
Series BLD Cryogenic Pressure Regulator
TORONTO, ON   M9W 6N9
345 CARLINGVIEW DRIVE
CRN :

come with a Chamber Ring.
          PERFORMANCE INFORMATION
           HOW TO ORDER
               Spring Std. Set
A 35
B 125
C 300
D 450
Part Number Description
BLD-RK
Complete Repair Kit
Includes Valve Assembly,
Valve Spring, Bottom Plug
Seal, Chamber Seal, and
Diaphragms (4)
BLD-VLV-RK
Valve Only Repair Kit
Includes Valve Assembly,
Valve Spring, and Bottom
Plug Seal
PROPER COMPONENT SELECTION – When specifying a component, the total system design must be considered to ensure safe and trouble-free performance.
Intended component function, materials compatibility, pressure ratings, installation, environment and maintenance are the responsibility of the system designer.
1865 Route 23 South PO Box 768 Butler, New Jersey 07405   973.838.6500  Fax 973.838.4888
REPAIR KITS
Standard Sets do not
come engraved with
“Factory Set Pressure.”
Generant has flow information based on actual testing for both Pressure Build circuit applications and true
cryogenic pressure reducing regulator applications.  For more information, see Generant document
SA.TD.BLD001.5256 BLD Series Flow Datasheet.  The Full Open Flow Coefficient is listed in Technical Data.
ADAPTER KIT
Order Part Number BLD-A401-B.
Adapter Kit consists of two (2) fittings for easy
interchange with other commonly used 1/2” NPT
PB Regulators.  No hard piping changes required.
BEX-SP-CRN-BLD - Alberta    Rev. 022625        DCR6511
 3 - 11/16"
AA
SPECIFICATIONS
SET PRESSURE: 350 PSI
SET PRESSURE RANGE: 100 TO 350 PSI
TEMPERATURE RATING: -320° to 200°F
MAWP: 600 PSI INLET
ENGRAVING:
GENERANT COMPANY
PART NUMBER
MAX INLET PRESSURE
PRESSURE RANGE
DATE CODE
CLEANED AND PACKAGED FOR O2 SERVICE
6 - 1/2"
(SET DEPENDENT)
 2 - 7/8"
3/8" SQUARE
HEAD ADJUST
 1-31/32"
SECTION A-A
3/8"-18 NPT
INLET PORT
MONEL INLET
SCREEN
ENGRAVE
3/8" - 18 NPT
OUTLET PORT
CL
RECOMMENDED
MOUNTING ORIENTATION
AS SHOWN (ADJUSTMENT
BOLT DOWN)
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DCR # DATE